Ferntree Gully Cricket Club

Established 1882/83, formally commenced 1889/90

1991/92

3 XT Scorebook.

Affiliated Ferntree Gully & District Cricket Association — Topline Shield 3
34 XTI Competition Season #28



Scorecards for Season 1991/92

AFFILIATION: Ferntree Gully and District Cricket Association

Rnd
Rnd 1
Rnd 2
Rnd 3
Rnd 4
Rnd 5
Rnd 6
Rnd 7
Rnd 8
Rnd 9
Rnd 10
Rnd 11
Rnd 12
Rnd 13

Date(s)
5/10/1991

12/10/1991
19/10 & 26/10/1991
2/11 & 9/11/1991
16/11 & 23/11/1991
30/11 & 7/12/1991
14/12/1991
21/12/1991
11/1/1992
18/1/1992
25/1 & 1/2/1992
8/2 & 15/2/1992
22/2 & 29/2/1992

GAMES PLAYED: 13
GAMES WON: 6, GAMES LOST: 6, GAMES DRAWN: 1, GAMES TIED: Nil, OTHER: Nil

WIN/LOSS ORDER:
LADDER POSITION:

Name
Jason Adem
B. Bach
J. Bull (W/K-12)
N.E. Butters
Ray Calvert
B.J. Clark (W/K-1)
J. Dennis
S.J. Flemming
C.A. Gobbi
J.C. Goldsmith (Sub)
D. Graham
J. Guy
S. Guy
T.D. Hion
M. Jahn
C.H. James
J. King Jnr
AJ. Lee
A.J. Mann
D. Manning
P. Manning
K.S. Mastertoun
G. Mastin
A. McCarthy
J.A. McGowan
S.C. Moore
A.M. O’Dowd (C)
M.V. O’'Dowd
W.R. Pretty
R. Rebecchi
E.F. Russo
D. Taylor
P. Whitney
M. Woods
A. Yates
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NOTE: Overs (6 Ball)

R N/O

Opponent
Monbulk
Tecoma
Bayswater
Eildon Park
Belgrave
Upwey Tecoma
South Belgrave
Knox Gardens
Johnson Park
St. Johns
Menzies Creek
Bluebirds
The Basin

H.S. Ave
12.00
12.71
16.00
3.33
81* -
1.00
13.60
31.00
95 23.78

56 26.25
18.00
3.00
9.00
7.00
48.75
2.00

68*

17.43
11.00
16.83

31.00
10.33
12.80
26.00
2.00
6.00
1.00
11.00
16.40
15.17
22.00
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8/108
118
9/159

113 & 6/45

6/328
8/157
7/135
8/140
6/142
215
9/269
92
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6 — Missed Final Series

100

IO

42.3

147
19

13

123
875

GRADE: Topline Shield 3

Opponent

8/121
6/343

96

9/192

121

7/159

104

8/143

8/86

9/184

132 & 4/81
150 & 4/87

W
5 4
0 0
3r 26
6 6
1 3
0 0
7 12
0 0
0 0
3 0
19 6
1 2
0 0
3 2
0 0
25 19
20 18
0 0
7 9
0 0

Result
Match Drawn
Lost by 13 runs
Lost by 225 runs
Won by 63 runs
Lost by 79 runs
Won by 207 runs
Lost by 2 runs
Won by 31 runs
Lost by 3 runs
Won by 56 runs
Won by 31 runs
Won by 137 runs
Lost by 58 runs

R Ave | 5 7
190  47.50
8 -
311 1196 | 1
29 483 | 1
48  16.00
8 -
163 13.58
9 -

25 -
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94 1567 | 1
69  34.50
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37  18.50
3 -
408 2147 | 2
264 1467 | 1
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RECORDS & ACHIEVEMENTS

34 XI BATTING AVERAGE:
34 XI BOWLING AVERAGE:
34 XI FIELDING AWARD:
3"d XI GRADE CHAMPION:

Ducks: 12 — B. Bach 1, J. Bull 2, N.E. Butters 1, J. King Jnr. 1, G. Mastin 1, A. McCarthy 2, S.C. Moore 2, P.

Whitney 2

Pairs: 1 — A. McCarthy

C.A. Gobbi, 214 Runs @ 23.78
N.E. Butters, 26 Wickets for 311 Runs @ 11.96
B. Bach
J. Bull

INDIVIDUAL HIGHLIGHTS

S.C. Moore 5/29 vs Eildon Park at Ferntree Gully #2 Oval 9/11/1991

M. Woods 5/25 vs Belgrave at Gilmour Park 23/11/1991

D. Graham 56 vs Upwey Tecoma at Thompson Oval 30/11/1991

C.A. Gobbi 95 vs Upwey Tecoma at Thompson Oval 30/11/1991

Ray Calvert 81* vs Upwey Tecoma at Thompson Oval 30/11/1991

Ray Calvert 6/29 vs Upwey Tecoma at Thompson Oval 7/12/1991

J. Bull 5 Dism (All Caught) vs Upwey Tecoma at Thompson Oval 7/12/1991

C.H. James 68* (B.T.I) vs Knox Gardens at Knox Gardens #1 Oval 21/12/1991

S.C. Moore 5/43 vs Knox Gardens at Knox Gardens #1 Oval 21/12/1991

N.E. Butters 5/35 vs St. Johns at Brenock Park 18/1/1992

C.A. Gobbi 53 vs Menzies Creek at Ferntree Gully #2 Oval 25/1/1992

C.H. James 5/40 vs Menzies Creek at Ferntree Gully #2 Oval 1/2/1992

A.M. O’Dowd 6/22 vs The Basin at Ferntree Gully #2 Oval 22/2/1992

SIGNIFICANT PARTNERSHIPS
Date Wkt | Scr N.O. Bat Dism. Bat Opponent Played

16/11/1991 | 10th 29 A.J. Mann S.C. Moore Belgrave Gilmour Park
30/11/1991 | 2nd 142 | D. Graham C.A. Gobbi Upwey Tecoma Thompson Oval
30/11/1991 7th 59* | Ray Calvert B. Bach Upwey Tecoma  Thompson Oval
14/12/1991 2nd 53 C.A. Gobbi P. Manning South Belgrave  South Belgrave
11/1/1992 2nd 56 J.A. McGowan P. Whitney Johnson Park Ferntree Gully #2 Oval
25/1/1992 2nd 59 C.A. Gobbi C.H. James Menzies Creek Ferntree Gully #2 Oval
25/1/1992 3rd 53 C.A. Gobbi P. Whitney Menzies Creek Ferntree Gully #2 Oval
8/2/1992 1st 50 C.H. James B. Bach Bluebirds Dobson Park #2 Oval
8/2/1992 5th 58 J. Bull G. Mastin Bluebirds Dobson Park #2 Oval




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Topline Shield 3 One Monbulk Ferntree Gully #2 5/10/1991
FTGCC Batting (N/A)
Name 15t Inn 2" |nn Name 15t Inn 2" |nn
Sundries
Score
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
Sundries Sundries
Score Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs

Result: Match Drawn




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Topline Shield 3 Two Tecoma Ferntree Gully #2 12/10/1991
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
J. Dennis 19 J. Bull (W/K) 10
C.A. Gobbi 3 M. Woods 20*
Jason Adem 12 B. Bach 7*
W.R. Pretty 2 S.C. Moore
K.S. Mastertoun 11
A.M. O’'Dowd 4 Sundries 16
J. King Jnr 4 Score 8/108
FOW: 1/15 2/42 3/42 4/50 5/59 6/60 7/65 8/80 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
R. Helsham B K.S. Mastertoun 39
R. Taylor C/B | J. Bull S.C. Moore 0
C. Strong B K.S. Mastertoun 5
A. Lovell NOT OUT 21
J. Millar B A.M. O'Dowd 8
G. Helsham C K.S. Mastertoun| A.M. O’'Dowd 5
David Cato RUN OUT 6
B. Millar C/B | J. Bull A.M. O'Dowd 0
Damian Cato C M. Woods A.M. O’'Dowd 25
W. Halion NOT OUT 3
N. Stradzdiws
Sundries 10 Sundries
Score 8/121 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
K.S. Mastertoun 13 3 2 37
S.C. Moore 4 0 1 24
A.M. O’Dowd 12 3 4 39
M. Woods 4 0 0 12
B. Bach 1 0 0 5
C.A. Gobbi 1 0 0 3

Result: Tecoma won on 18t Innings by 13 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Topline Shield 3 Three Bayswater Gracedale Park 19/10 & 26/10/1991
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" |nn Name 15t Inn 2" |nn
D. Graham 34 D. Taylor 11
T.D. Hion 9 S. Guy 3
B. Bach 0 S.C. Moore 12*
J. King Jnr 0 AJ. Lee Absent
E.F. Russo 1
A.M. O'Dowd 23 Sundries 25
J. Bull (WI/K) 0 Score 118
FOW: 1/27 2/28 3/28 4/31 5/31 6/70 7/89 8/93 9/118 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
A. Smith B A.M. O'Dowd 15
D. Smith B B. Bach 17
M. Holding C E.F. Russo J. King Jnr 118
R. Bakker C/B | J.Bull S.C. Moore 12
A. Papst C B. Bach J. King Jnr 23
M. Schroeder C E.F. Russo S.C. Moore 80
I. Leithead NOT OUT 56
D. Marsh NOT OUT 3
P. Kennedy
C. Van Drummel
Sundries 21 Sundries
Score 6/343 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
S.C. Moore 22 5 2 83
A.M. O’Dowd 18 3 1 62
A.J. Lee 4 0 0 23
B. Bach 14 1 1 69
T.D. Hion 4 0 0 25
J. King Jnr 13 1 2 69
S. Guy 1 0 0 9

Result: Bayswater won on 15t Innings by 225 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Topline Shield 3 Four Eildon Park Ferntree Gully #2 2/11 & 9/11/1991
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
M.V. O’Dowd 26 A.M. O'Dowd 14
D. Graham 6 J. Bull (W/K) 12*
N.E. Butters 1 J. King Jnr 2
B. Bach 36 S.C. Moore 0*
A. Yates 22
S.J. Flemming 31 Sundries 7
C.A. Gobbi 2 Score 9/159
FOW: 1/20 2/21  3/47 4/86 5/116 6/121 7/129 8/154 9/159 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
K. Wale LBW 1
D. Colgrave C/B | J.Bull N.E. Butters 5
A. Young RUN OUT
W. Benson C&B
A. Sarve C C.A. Gobbi
A. Williams LBW
B. Noonan RUN OUT
T. Kelly B
S. Brooks NOT OUT
J. Day Cé&B N.E. Butters 6
J. Naylor C D. Graham A.M. O’'Dowd 5
Sundries 9 Sundries
Score 96 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
S.C. Moore 19 5 | 5 29 |
N.E. Butters 14 6 2 27
B. Bach 9 2 0 27
A. Yates 1 0 0 3
A.M. O’Dowd 0.4 0 1 3

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 63 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Topline Shield 3 Five Belgrave Gilmour Park 16/11 & 23/11/1991
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
D. Graham 7 2* P. Manning 14 15
J. Dennis 13 19 M. Jahn 7
A. McCarthy 0 0 A.J. Mann 8* 0*
B. Bach 1 1 S.C. Moore 16 0
M. Woods 6
A.M. O’'Dowd 5 Sundries 16 8
J. Bull (WI/K) 20 0 Score 113 6/45
FOW: 1/21 2/21 3/22 4/29 5/42 6/42 7/72 8/82 9/84 10/113
FOw: 1/1 2/1 3/19 4/44 5/45 6/45 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
10t Wicket 29 A.J. Mann S.C. Moore
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
W. Fleming C P. Manning M. Woods 15
I. Levell C&B M. Woods 1
McDowell C J. Dennis J. Dennis 37
D. Claringbould C P. Manning J. Dennis 36
S. Harvey LBW A.M. O’Dowd 1
C. McPherson C A.M. O'Dowd YRI/eIelefS 45
S. Alford Stp | J.Bull 13
P. Brideson C B. Bach M. Woods 7
A. Collie NOT OUT 3
J. Young C/B | J. Bull M. Woods 2
B. Mynott Absent -
Sundries 33 Sundries
Score 9/192 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
S.C. Moore 9 3 0 28
M. Jahn 8 3 0 22
B. Bach 5 2 0 23
M. Woods 122 5 | 5 | 25 |
A.M. O’Dowd 6 1 1 24
J. Dennis 13 1 3 48

Result: Belgrave won on 15t Innings by 79 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Topline Shield 3 Six Upwey Tecoma Thompson Oval 30/11 & 7/12/1991

FTGCC Batting (1%

Name Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
D. Graham B. Bach 4*
J. Dennis N.E. Butters
C.A. Gobbi M. Woods
P. Manning 25 S.C. Moore

J. Bull (W/K) 27
Ray Calvert Sundries 26
A.M. O’'Dowd 1 Score 6/328

FOW: 1/22 2/164 3/199 4/239 5/241 6/269 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/

Partnerships

Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman

2" Wicket D. Graham C.A. Gobbi
7t Wicket 59% Ray Calvert B. Bach

Opposition Batting

18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
J. Cosstick C B. Bach Ray Calvert 47
A. Elders C/B 1
C. O'Neill YA -- Calvert 5
C. Haig [l J. Bull ' Ray Calvert 4
B. Eastwood C 0
H. Clarke [l J. Bull ' Ray Calvert 2
B. Worrall C Ray Calvert 13
B. Sutherland &=l .. Bull | B. Bach 27
P. Bruders [l J. Bull ' Ray Calvert 1
M. Schmutter C J. Dennis B. Bach 4
C. Campbell NOT OUT 4
Sundries 13 Sundries
Score 121 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
Ray Calvert 19 6 | 6 29 |
N.E. Butters 15 6 2 22
S.C. Moore 3 0 0 20
M. Woods 1 0 0 21
B. Bach 5.3 0 2 25

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 18t Innings by 207 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Topline Shield 3 Seven South Belgrave South Belgrave 14/12/1991
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
P. Manning 20 B. Bach 17
J. Dennis 4 J. Guy 18
C.A. Gobbi 31 S.C. Moore 3*
J. Bull (W/K) 31 T.D. Hion
G. Mastin 0
A.M. O’'Dowd 24* Sundries 8
M. Woods 1 Score 8/157
FOW: 1/6 2/59 3/69 4/70 5/95 6/99  7/127 8/149 9/ 10/
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
2nd Wicket 53 C.A. Gobbi P. Manning
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
G. Watkinson C A.M. O’Dowd | J. Guy 36
A. Miller B J. Guy 30
S. Chodziesner C M. Woods A.M. O’'Dowd 18
M. David RUN OUT 13
I. Worrell C S.C. Moore J. Guy 0
F. Moss NOT OUT 48
S. Day C S.C. Moore A.M. O’'Dowd 0
D. Ray B J. Guy 0
W. Leslie NOT OUT 4
R. Diprose
D. Murphy
Sundries 10 Sundries
Score 7/159 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
S.C. Moore 8 1 0 34
M. Woods 7 2 0 32
J. Guy 11 1 4 46
A.M. O’'Dowd 10 1 2 46

Result: South Belgrave won on 1%t Innings by 2 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Topline Shield 3 Eight Knox Gardens Knox Gardens #1 21/12/1991
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" |nn Name 15t Inn 2" |nn
C.H. James 68* BTI M. Woods 4
P. Manning 15 N.E. Butters 2*
R. Rebecchi 6 B. Bach
J. Bull (WI/K) 6 S.C. Moore
J. Guy 7
G. Mastin 3 Sundries 12
A.M. O'Dowd 12 Score 7/135
FOW: 1/36 2/56  3/73 4/92 5/101 6/126 7/133 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
P. Thrum C C.H. James S.C. Moore 36
E. Cummins C/B | J.Bull N.E. Butters 1
R. Lambrick B S.C. Moore 0
T. Taylor C C.H. James S.C. Moore 0
B. Paterson C R. Rebecchi N.E. Butters 31
W. Camilleri C AM. O'Dowd EEXOMV/[eJe]f: 1
C. Collins C AM. O'Dowd EEXOMV/[eJe]f: 6
P. Singha C P. Manning J. Guy 0
M. Windsor NOT OUT 13
R. Ochiltree C B. Bach J. Guy 4
B. Williams B J. Guy 0
Sundries 12 Sundries
Score 104 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
N.E. Butters 17 3 2 45
S.C. Moore 14 4 | 5 | 43
J. Guy 3 1 3 9

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 31 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Topline Shield 3 Nine Johnson Park Ferntree Gully #2 11/1/1992
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
P. Whitney 26 A.M. O’'Dowd 11
C.A. Gobbi 5 M. Woods 3*
J.A. McGowan 31 N.E. Butters 4*
C.H. James 7 S.C. Moore
J. Guy 1
J. Bull (WI/K) 4 Sundries 23
P. Manning 25 Score 8/140
FOW: 1/8 2/64 3/80 4/83 5/94 6/97 7/133 8/136 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
2nd Wicket 56 J.A. McGowan P. Whitney
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
S. Morse C C.A. Gobbi S.C. Moore 9
J. Rose C C.A. Gobbi S.C. Moore 4
S. Monahan C J. Guy S.C. Moore 11
B. Foster C J. Guy N.E. Butters 54
G. Roza C J.A. McGowan N.E. Butters 9
G. Halkyard C&B N.E. Butters 14
S. Jones B M. Woods 2
G. Francis C P. Whitney M. Woods 20
G. Hayhurst NOT OUT 15
J. Hunkin NOT OUT 0
C. Stibil
Sundries 5 Sundries
Score 8/143 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
S.C. Moore 10 1 3 35
C.H. James 14 5 0 37
N.E. Butters 8 0 3 42
M. Woods 4 0 2 25

Result: Johnson Park won on 15t Innings by 3 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Topline Shield 3 Ten St. Johns Brenock Park 18/1/1992
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
C.H. James 47 P. Manning 0*
P. Whitney 0 N.E. Butters
C.A. Gobbi 4 D. Manning
G. Mastin 10 M. Woods
J. Bull (W/K) 19
J. Guy 35* Sundries 26
A.M. O’'Dowd 1 Score 6/142
FOW: 1/4 2/18  3/53 4/98 5/134 6/136 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
K. Clarke B C.H. James 17
A. Cresp C P. Whitney A.M. O’'Dowd 29
M. Hardy C A.M. O'Dowd NR=RIITIACIES
N. Proctor C/B | J. Bull N.E. Butters
S. Hardy LBW N.E. Butters
K. Merry C | C.H.James
D. Pearce B N.E. Butters
G. Greening C P. Whitney N.E. Butters
L. Carter NOT OUT
B. Neil NOT OUT
P. Lee
Sundries 12 Sundries
Score 8/86 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
N.E. Butters
J. Guy 1 0 0 7
C.H. James 6 1 1 17
A.M. O’'Dowd 10 0 2 22

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 56 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Topline Shield 3 Eleven Menzies Creek Ferntree Gully #2 25/1 & 1/2/1992
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
C.H. James 46 M. Woods 18
J. Bull (WI/K) 6 N.E. Butters 2
C.A. Gobbi B. Bach 0*
P. Whitney 18 J. Guy 4
G. Mastin 33
A.M. O’'Dowd 4 Sundries 23
P. Manning 8 Score 215
FOW: 1/26 2/85  3/138 4/146 5/162 6/181 7/209 8/209 9/211 10/215
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
2" Wicket 59 C.A. Gobbi C.H. James
3 Wicket 53 C.A. Gobbi P. Whitney
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
R. Almond LBW C.H. James 8
[. Murphy C P. Whitney C.H. James 1
D. Wills C&B C.H. James 27
D. Balding C/B | J.Bull N.E. Butters 4
B. Thomas C B. Bach N.E. Butters 7
D. Salan C G. Mastin N.E. Butters 52
M. Reiser NOT OUT 45
A. Lockett LBW N.E. Butters 0
D. Thomas NOT OUT 21
R. Salan B Cc.H.James [
M. Marshall C | M. Woods CH. James |
Sundries 19 Sundries
Score 9/184 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
N.E. Butters 23 6 4 41
C.H. James 26 13 | 5 | 40
A.M. O’Dowd 11 6 0 19
J. Guy 4 1 0 15
M. Woods 6 0 0 24
B. Bach 4 0 0 32

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 31 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Topline Shield 3 Twelve Bluebirds Dobson Park #2 8/2 & 15/2/1992
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
C.H. James 27 J. Guy 33
B. Bach 16 M. Woods 21
C.A. Gobbi 15 N.E. Butters 1*
P. Whitney 38 S.C. Moore 0*
G. Mastin 43
J. Bull (WI/K) 49 Sundries 16
A.M. O’'Dowd 10 Score 9/269
FOW: 1/50 2/86  3/120 4/120 5/178 6/204 7/233 8/252 9/268 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
1st Wicket 50 C.H. James B. Bach
5t Wicket 58 J. Bull G. Mastin
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
P. Byrne C P. Whitney | N.E. Butters 10 C J. Guy A.M. O’Dowd 2
G. Blewett C B. Bach S.C. Moore 5 C/B | J. Bull N.E. Butters 4
M. McKay C/B | J.Bull N.E. Butters 4 NOT OUT 8
D. Matthews C C.A. Gobbi | N.E. Butters 44
B. Gaunt B J. Guy 4 C B. Bach M. Woods 55
S. Reed C/B | J.Bull N.E. Butters 8 NOT OUT 0
K. Bomford Cé&B J. Guy 14
W. Stanley B J. Guy 12
M. Hawken C P. Whitney | J. Guy 15 C | J.C. Goldsmith (Sub) | M. Woods 7
A. Millard NOT OUT 0
P. Curtis Absent -
Sundries 16 Sundries 6
Score 132 Score 4/81
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
S.C. Moore 13 2 1 46 3 1 0 9
N.E. Butters 18 6 4 27 7 2 1 8
J. Guy 9.4 2 4 35 3 0 0 19
A.M. O’Dowd 5 0 0 17 2 1 1 7
M. Woods 8 0 2 33

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 18t Innings by 137 runs




Grade Round Opponent

Played Date(s)

Topline Shield 3 Thirteen The Basin Ferntree Gully #2 22/2 & 29/2/1992

FTGCC Batting (2"9)

Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn

B.J. Clark (W/K) 1 M. Woods 18

B. Bach 7 N.E. Butters 0

C.A. Gobbi 6 S.C. Moore 0

P. Whitney 0 J. Guy 10

G. Mastin 12

J. Bull (WI/K) 8 Sundries 11

A.M. O’'Dowd 19* Score 92
FOW: 1/6 2/10 3/10 4/33 5/40 6/43 7178 8/81 9/81 10/92
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/

Partnerships

WKkt Score Not Out Batsman

Out Batsman

Opposition Batting

18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
D. Semken C/B | B.J. Clark S.C. Moore 6 C B. Bach S.C. Moore 14
B. Jackson C/B | B.J. Clark J. Guy 25
M. Porter C B. Bach N.E. Butters 59
M. Day C M. Woods N.E. Butters 9 C |J.Guy B. Bach 31
J. Knight B 4 NOT OUT 22
M. Smith C P. Whitney 11 RUN OUT 4
D. Smith C B. Bach 1
D. Wade C B. Bach 3 NOT OUT 9
M. Turcinovic C P. Whitney 10
D. Flanagan B 10 C M. Woods N.E. Butters 0
C. Ewart NOT OUT 2
Sundries 10 Sundries 7
Score 150 Score 4/87
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
N.E. Butters 23 5 2 56 4 0 1 8
S.C. Moore 10 2 1 27 8 1 1 30
A.M. O’Dowd 101 a4 | 6 | 2 BE 1 0 3
J. Guy 6 2 1 14 4 0 0 18
M. Woods 3 0 0 23
B. Bach 4 0 1 9
J. Bull 1 0 0 8
C.A. Gobbi 1 0 0 5
P. Whitney 1 0 0 3
G. Mastin 1 0 0 3

Result: The Basin won on 15t Innings by 58 runs




